Profit attributable to the Owners
   of the Company (RM) 14,677 18,606  56,599 121,730
 —————   —————  —————   —————
Weighted average number of ordinary shares

as per basic earnings per share 1,754,358 1,732,891  1,747,269 1,164,246
Effect of potential exercise of ESOS 16,241 -  16,241 -
 —————   —————  —————   —————
Weighted average number of ordinary shares 1,770,599 1,732,891  1,763,510 1,164,246
 ========   =========  ========   ========
Diluted earnings per share (sen) 0.83 1.07  3.21 10.45

The exercise of Warrants has been ignored in the calculation of dilutive earnings per ordinary share, as the
exercise price is higher than the average market price of the Company’s ordinary shares during the current
financial period.

DAGANG NEXCHANGE BERHAD (10039-P)

Incorporated in Malaysia

Quarterly Report On Consolidated Results For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 December 2017

15

24 Comparative figure

Prior year adjustment

 As previously

reported
Effects of prior

year adjustment 1
Effects of prior

year adjustment 2
As restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
At 31 December 2016
Statements of Financial

Position

Investment in associates 177,010 (6,634) - 170,376
Tax recoverable 3,216 - (1,000) 2,216
Translation reserve 11,811 (484) - 11,327
Retained earnings 37,044 (6,150) (5,863) 25,031
Trade and other payable (42,059) - (1,137) (43,196)
Tax payable (1,698) - (3,726) (5,424)

Statements of Profit or

loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

Expenses (66,006) - (1,137) (67,143)
Share of result of associate,

net of tax 123,535 (6,150) - 117,385
Income tax (9,377) - (4,726) (14,103)
Share of other

comprehensive income of
associate 11,520 (484) - 11,036

Prior year adjustment 1 – Restatement of share of results in associate

 The prior year adjustment relates to the incorrect discount rate of 10% based on weighted average cost of
capital (“WACC”) used in determining the net present value of the associate’s assets retirement obligations
(“ARO”). The use of this incorrect rate was considered to be an accounting error. Therefore, a revised discount
rate of 4.3% based upon a risk-free approach was adopted to reflect the retrospective restatement.

Prior year adjustment 2 – Restatement of tax expense

The prior year adjustment relates to incorrect unutilized tax losses recorded in the previous financial year of